1/7
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.4 Jul.02, 2010
AX6607A
600mA LDO Linear Regulator with Shutdown
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX6607A is a low dropout, positive linear regulator with very low quiescent. It can
supply up to 600mA output current. The BP pin with a 10nF bypass capacitor can help

The package of AX6607A is TDFN-6L; the pin assignment is given by:
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking
AX6607A XX XX X
Output voltage Package Packing
Blank:Tube
A  : Taping15  : 1.5V
18  : 1.8V
33  : 3.3V
25  : 2.5V
28  : 2.8V
30  : 3.0V
-
26  : 2.6V
27  : 2.7V
Z6 : TDFN-6L(2*2)
29  : 2.9V
Blank  : ADJ
L Identification Code
Year : A = 2010
 1 = 2011
Week: 01~26(A~Z)
          27~52(a~z)
ID Code: Internal
L
Y W X
Appendix
Part Number Identification Code Part Number Identification Code
AX6607A-ADJ MA AX6607A-2.7V MS
AX6607A-1.5V ME AX6607A-2.8V MT
AX6607A-1.8V MH AX6607A-2.9V MU
AX6607A-2.5V MQ AX6607A-3.0V MV
AX6607A-2.6V MR AX6607A-3.3V MY
TDFN-6L (2*2)
EN
VOUT
AX6607A
FB/NC
1 2 3
456
BP
GND VIN
(TOP VIEW)
GND
Name Description
VIN
Voltage input. The input capacitor in the
range of 1uF to 10uF is sufficient.
GND Ground
EN Enable pin (Active High)
BP
Reference Noise Bypass
(The Bypass capacitor ≧1nF
VOUT
Output Voltage, The AX6607A is stable
with an output capacitor 1uF for greater.
FB/NC
For adjustable output voltage version only,
the pin connects two resistances to
decide output voltage. When use fixed
output voltage version, this pin is NC pin.
3/7
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.4 Jul.02, 2010
AX6607A
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25 ºC)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN Pin Voltage VIN GND - 0.3 to GND + 6 V
Output Voltage VOUT GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
Enable Voltage VEN GND - 0.3 to GND + 6 V
BP Pin Voltage VBP GND - 0.3 to GND + 6 V
Feedback Voltage VFB GND - 0.3 to GND + 6 V
Power Dissipation PD 830 mW